

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 6787/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in FA No.110/2004
and order dated 23/01/2009 in RA No.54098/2008 (in FA No.110/2004)
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANMUNIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T
and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master