

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15071/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in FA No. 110/2004 & RA No. 54098/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANMUNIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service of notice on respondent no. 2.

Office to call for report from concerned agency as neither undelivered cover nor POD received back.

List again on 24th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar