

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15071/2009

CHANMUNIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the respondents have filed counter affidavit.  
Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 to file vakalatnama within  
a week.

List the matter thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar