

"
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8866 OF 2010

CHANMUNIYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For applicant: Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

I.A.No.2 be listed alongwith I.A.No.3.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|