

o

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 In

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8866 OF 2010

CHANMUNIYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For applicant: Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3

These applications are for intervention filed in SLP(C) No. 15071 of 2009 converted in C.A.No.8866 of 2010.

Considering the nature of the substantial question of law to be decided in the civil appeal, the application for interventions are allowed. The intervenors will not be impleaded as respondents, but they will be heard through their respective counsel in the civil appeal.

The names of the Advocates-on-Record appearing for the intervenor/applicant will be shown in the cause list.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER